12/10/22, 3:49 PM

rediffmail

Welcome to Rediffmail NG: Inbox

Mailbox of ronak@eurskabeltings.com

Subject: Fwd: Request for performance letter of Eurekon Conveyor Belts

From: Puneet-Eureka <puneet@eurekabeltings.com> on Sat, 10 Dec 2022 15:1519

To: Ronak Sharma Eureka <ronak@eurekabeltings.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Partha Sarathi Ayach <partha.ayach@jindalsteel com>

Date: 10 December 2022 at 3:08:38 PM IST

To: puneel <punesii@eurekabellings.com>

Subject: Re: Request for performance letter of Eurekon Conveyor Belts

Dear Mr.Puneet,

We want you to know that we are very pleased with the quality of your Supplied Conveyor

Belts.

We sincerely appreciate your responsiveness and the way you conduct business. We look
forward to doing business with you for years to come.

On Sat, 10 Dec 2022 at 12:34, puneet <punestieurskaballings.com=> wrote:

Dear Sir,

Greetings!

We request your good self to kindly provide a performance feedback letter for the various conveyor belts supplied by us as

per below details to your plant:

PO no. & Date Item Specification ‘Quantity

4511054606 dated 4.3.21 |Conveyor Belt 1200mm wide, Raing NN 1250/4, 4 Ply, Top Cover 7mm, Bottom Cover 4mm, Grade M-24, Cut Edge 500 meters
4511057822 dated 17.521 |Conveyor Belt 1600mm wide, Raing NN 1250/4, 4 Ply, Top Cover 6mm, Bottom Cover 4mm, Grade M-24, Cut Edge 500 meters
4511059886 dated 10.7.21 [Conveyor Belt 650mm wide, Raing NN 630/4, 4 Ply, Top Cover Smm, Bottom Cover 3mm, Grade M-24, Cut Edge 750 meters
4511062149 dated 29.8.21 |Conveyor Belt 1200mm wide, Raing NN 1600/4, 4 Ply, Top Cover 7mm, Bottom Cover 4mm, Grade M-24, Cut Edge 250 meters

Expecting your kind consideration and assuring you our best services always.

Thanks & Regards
Puneet Khubchandani
Head (sales)

Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Lid.

Mab: +81-8314287107

Website: www.eurekabeltings. com

Best Regards,

PARTHA SARATHI AYACH

Manager - RMH-II1

Jindal Steel & Power Limited
16 Kharsia Road, Raigarh, Chhattishgarh-496001

T +91 7762 227001-10 (3542) ™ +91 9827477928

partha.ayach@jindalsteel.com

W www.jindalsteelpower.comFollaw us on Facebook | Twitter | Youtube
"

DISCLAIMER:

The information contained in this electronic communication is intended solely for the individual(s) or
entity to which it is addressed. It may contain proprietary, confidential and/or legally privileged
infarmation. Any review, retransmission, dissemination, printing, copying or other use of, or taking any
action in reliance on the contents of this information by person(s) or entities other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. if you have received this communication in error,
please notify us by responding to this email or telephone and immediately and permanentiy delete =i
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To Whomsoever it may concern

=
_JSW Steel Lil’nited

Vijayanagar Works :

P.O. Vidyanagar, Torawwagallu, [

Dist. Bellary - 583 274

Phone 1 08395 - 2
Fax : 08395 - 2
Website : www.jsw.i

Date: 03]

This is to certify that the conveyor belts supplied by M/s Eureka Conveyor Beltings Priva

against our PO no. VINR/PO0091/CAP/C/4700078516 dated 24.8.19 were installed in M

have performed satisfactorily for period of more than 12 months.

Authorized Signatory

Ve
y
0

B Shivdas

(Associate Vice President-RMHS - Projects)

€

smoar Part of O.P. Jindal Group

Regd. Offic

Phone
Fax
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0120 -130
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1rch-2020
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b : Jindal Mansion,
5 A, Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg,
Mumbai - 4D0 026 |
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FLSmidth Private Limited

Plot No.- 7, Secter 8, HSIIDC, Phase-3,

Bawal, Distt. Rewari, Haryana-123501, INDIA

Tel: +91-1284-277501/502

Email : indiainfo@flsmidth.com website: www.flsmidth.com

Income Tax Permanent Account Number : AAACF4997N
CIN : U26941TN2000PTC044765

Date: 05.12.2022

To Whomsoever It May Concern

This is to certify that M/s Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Ltd. has supplied belts with
length of 7971 mtrs vide our Purchase order no 67423 dated 14.02.2020 for our project
at M/s Nuvoco Cement in our conveying system and we are satisfied with the
workmanship, quality and performance of the same.

We wish good luck and success to M/s M/s Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Ltd.

For F/SmidifiPy
VAT MANG
IS

|
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\ 1 / ‘_"u_‘
“lj. LY e r"IHI

/.

(Aut honndSlgnalo ry)

Registared Office : "FISrnidth House' 34 Fgatanr Velambakkarn  (Rajiv Gandhi Salai Cherinai)  Tarail Mada 603 103 india



- 2 W - Administrative Block,
ReLI A NC = Rosa Power Supply Hardoi Road, Post- Rausar Kothi,
Company Limited Tehsil- Sadar, District- Shahjahanpur,
CIN: U31101MH1994PLC24314g | Jttar Pradesh PIN - 242 406

Tele: +91 05842 306600
Fax: +91 05842 300003

www reliancepower.co.in

Date: 02.02.2021

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

With reference to our Purchase Order No. NBO/M09/33019831 dated
16.01.2018, Specification : Conveyor Belt 1400mm, 1250/4, 5/2, FR
Grade, Quantity 1000 meters supplied by M/s Eureka Conveyor Beltings
Private Limited, Kota, Rajasthan was installed in year 2018 and the
performance was found satisfactory.

The supplied belt has given a life of more than 12 months.

Authorized Signatory

For Rosa Power Supply Company Limited

Registered Office: Ground Floor, Reliance Centre, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
Lucknow Office: 520F, Kasmanda Apartments, 2 Park Road, Hazratganj, Lucknow 226 001, Fax: 0522 3031062/2239508



2/27/23, 5:23 PM Gmail - Fwd: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Performance Certificate Dalmia

M Gma” Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Ltd. <eureka.kota@gmail.com>

Fwd: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Performance Certificate Dalmia

1 message

Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Ltd. <eureka.kota@gmail.com> Mon, Feb 27, 2023 at 5:22 PM

To: "Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt. Ltd." <eureka.kota@gmail.com>

From: Pranab Kumar Nayak <Nayak.Pranab@dalmiacement.com>
Sent: Mon, 7 Feb 2022 17:56:24 GMT+0530

To: "a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com™ <a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Performance Certificate Dalmia

It has been informed you that we are getting good life of 9 months of clinker belt.

Regards,

Pranab Kumar Nayak

AGM- Mechanical

Mobile: +919437965235 | Landline: 06624-678323

DDSP Unit-1 Rajgangpur, Dist-Sundargarh, Odisha-770017

-

Dalmia

Bharat Cament

Dalmia Bharat Limited has the lowest carbon footprint in the cement sector globally.

(Source: GMR Data of Cement Sustainability Initiative member companies)

Ranked MNo. 1 by COP on Business Readiness for a Low Carbon Transition.

From: a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com <a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com>
Sent: 04 February 2022 16:59

To: Pranab Kumar Nayak <Nayak.Pranab@dalmiacement.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Performance Certificate Dalmia

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir.

Greetings,

This is in Reference to our telephonic discussion held today, kindly provide the performance report of UHR grade belt

supplied by us at your O.C.L. DALMIA UNIT RAJGAMPUR (ODHISA.) unit against ,
1) PO no. 4350009659/152 dated 9.2.2021 (Conveyor Belt 1200mm - 750 meters)
2) PO no. 4350010322/152 dated 10.3.2021 (Conveyor belt 1200mm - 550 meters)

Expecting your kind consideration.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1f2647{8f3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17509064 34373613854 %7Cmsg-a%3Ar-485154565...
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10/26/21, 2:34 PM Wealcome to Rediffmall NG: Inbox

I'Gd 'ffmml Mailbox of a.chawlai@eurekabeltings com

Subject: Appreciation letter

From: Manish Rathore <manish.rathore@nuvoco.com= on Tus, 26 Oct 2021 14:353:47
To: puneet@eurekabeltings.com

Ce: achawla@eurekabeltings.com

Date : 26/10/2021

APPRECIATION LETTER

Ta,

M/S Eureka Convevor Beltings Pvl. Lid.
F-51-52 CHAMBAL INDUSTRIAL AREA
KOTA RAJASTHAN 324003
08-RAJASTHAN INDIA

Ph o, 022-22084417

Kind Attn: Mr Puncot Khubehandani

Sub: Anpreciatinn for TTHR grade helt

This is lu cerlily tial the UHR grade conveyor belt supplied by M/s Eureka Conveyor Beltings Private
Limited against our PO no. 3101000606 datec 19).4.19 has performed satisfactorily at our plant for a
period of more than 14 months. We are very much satisfied with the perfarmanee of the helt.

Thanks & rezards

Manish Kumar Rathore

Sr. Manager (Mech.)

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited
Chittor Cement Plant

R s masres esc pee NuYOLO concul ERAEES
Disclaimer:

This emall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended only for the use of the persan to
whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing
or taking any action in reliance on the conlenls of this information is strictly prohibited. Please notify the
sender mmediately by email if you have received this emall by mistake and delete this email fram your
sysiem. Please nole Lhal any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do
not necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email ard any files for
fhe presence of viruses, The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitied by
this email.

hitps:/iwebrmail redilfmailpro.comfalaxprismireadmail Pprinisble=1&8block_images=18&he_name=1835233027.5.1 0571210421 H.TkthbmlzaCBS...
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M/s Eureka Supplied Belts Status

Revised as on 28-02-2022

Union Cement Company UCC - Fujairah

P.No. UCC/2020/P0O-125
P.O Date 9/11/2020

1- HR Grade Rubber beltings

Length Installed Length
S.No. Item Description € Received Date Application Installed Date g Observations Remarks
(Meters) (Meters)
UHR- belt Planned to be replaced in upcoming
1 Width 1200 mm, EP-300, 4 Ply, Temp range 600 Not yet used Nil Nil Nil shutdown. (after optimum utilization of this
280 Deg Normal, 300 Deg peak existing belt )
UHR- belt 2907 e
. ) Belt condition is
2 Width 1200 mm, EP-200, 4 Ply, Temp range 300 (Clinker transport 23-11-2021 155 )
280 Deg Normal, 300 Deg peak belt) satisfactory
T flt : &P 14-03-2021
i 3516 Belt condition is
3 Width 1200 mm, EP-200, 4 Ply, Temp range 300 25-01-2022 100 satisfactory
100 Deg Normal, 120 Deg peak
UHR- belt 2894 Belt condition is
4 Width 1200 mm, EP-200, 4 Ply, Temp range 300 (Clinker Extraction 06-01-2022 150 satisfactor
100 Deg Normal, 120 Deg peak belt) Y
2- M24 Grade Rubber beltings
Length Installed Length
S.No. Item Description € Received Date Application Installed Date g Observations Remarks
(Meters) (Meters)
Belt M24 grade Belt condition is
1 500 25-03-2021 75
Width 1400 mm, EP-250, 6 Ply, satisfactory
1922
Belt condition is
(Raw Mill feeding 31-03-2021 300 )
satisfactory
, Belt M24 grade 500 belt )
Width 1000 mm, EP-200, 4 Ply, 1403 Belt condition is
(Shale Transport 19-08-2021 100 )
14-03-2021 satisfactory
belt)
1107 Belt condition is
(Limstone 18-06-2021 200 satisfactor
3 Belt M24 grade 600 Transport belt) y
Width 1000 mm, EP-250, 5 Ply, 1109 | g
Belt condition is
(Limstone 14-04-2021 200 i
satisfactory
Transport belt)



admin
Typewritten text
         Union Cement Company UCC - Fujairah


1026121, 1:20 PM \Welcome to Redifimall NG: Inbaox

Mailbox of a chawla@ewrekabsltings com

Subject: Re: Perfarmance Feed Back
From: Sanjay Swami <swamisk@shreecement.com> on Fri, 13 Aug 2021 11:14.2¢
To: <a.chawla@eurckabeltings com>

Gro "8 8 Tomar" <TomarSS@shrescemant com>

Sir,

We have installed this belt on dated 26 Jan-21. Performance of given belt is ok, beltis runningsa sfactory |l
today,

Regards,

Sanjay Swami

From: a chawla@eurekabel ngs.com [mailto:a.chawla@eurskabel negs.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2021 12:33 PM

To: swamisk@shreece ment.com

Subject: Performance Feed Back

CAUTION: This email ariginated from vutside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Dear Sir.
Greelings From Team Eureka.

This is in Reference to your P.0). no. 686423 dated 17/10/2020

We have supplied UHR Grade Conveyor Belt vide our Invoice no. 645 dated 15/01/2021,

In view of establish ourselves as your potential vendor , we request your goodselfto Kindly provide
us the Performance Feed back of the same.

Appreciate your concern on the above request .

Thanking vou in Anticipation.

Amit Chawla

Sr.Manager ( Sales & Business Development)

M: +91-6350-859311

email: a.chawlai@eurckabeltings.com

Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt Ltd

hitps:webmail redifimailpro.com/ajaxprismireadmail?printable=1&0locx_images-18(ie_name=1628833476,5.10503.2Z 16535 H.TINnbmpheSBTdzZFL.. 1!

-

£



7/12/2021 Welcome to Rediffmail NG: Inbox

L) L]
redlffmall Mailbox of a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com

Subject: Re: Performance certificate of UHR grade belt required
From: PRAHLAD PATIDAR <prahlad.patidar@wondercement.com> on Sat, 13 Mar 2021 15:34:05

To: Amit Chawla <a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com>

Dear Mr Amit.
With reference to below mail, we have installed 680 mtr UHR Belt Before 5 months and running

satisfactory till now.

Regards

PRAHLAD PATIDAR
ASSISTANT MANAGER (Mechanical)

@ 1A, 1B Kherwas Industrial Area,
Badnawar - 454660, Madhya Pradesh, India

8003899624
8003899624

GEUOn

o "

From: a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com <a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com> on behalf of Amit Chawla
<a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com>

Sent: 13 March 2021 14:37

To: PRAHLAD PATIDAR <prahlad.patidar@wondercement.com>

Subject: Performance certificate of UHR grade belt required

CAUTION: This email has come from outside of RK Group Companies. DO NOT OPEN Attachments or CLICK ON ANY LINK
unless you are sure that the email contents are safe. Please report suspicious email to IT Support immediately.

Dear Sir.

Greetings,

This is in Reference to our telephonic discussion held today, kindly provide the performance report of UHR grade belt
supplied at your Badnawar ( M.P.) unit against P.O. no. WCL/PUR/20-21/BGU/CB/1332 Dated 05-06-2020.

Expecting your kind consideration.

Assuring you, our best product & services always.
Thanks & Regards

Amit Chawla

Sr.Manager ( Sales & Business Development)

M: +91-6350-659311

email: a.chawla@eurekabeltings.com

Eureka Conveyor Beltings Pvt Ltd

https://webmail.rediffmailpro.com/ajaxprism/readmail ?printable=1&block_images=1&file_name=1615629845.S.57239.2.28764.H.TIBSQUhRMQUQgUE... 1/1



'l/ Votorantim

Cimentos

SDCCL/PUR/VEN/EVA/ZI18/1002030 Date : 14/02/2018

To,

EUREKA CONVEYOR BELTINGS PVT LTD

F-51-52. CHAMBAL INDUSTRIAL AREA,

KOTA- 324003

Email ID:info@eurekabeltings.com, Mobile No.0744 2480025

Diaar Sir,

Sub; Supplier Performance Evaluation [ Re - Evaluation

We would like to inform you that, as as part of cur anual excercise, we have evaluated your
perfarmance for the supply of varios matenals against our purchase order during the period from

01.01.2017 te 31.12.2017

The criteria for performance has been considerad as under. As per evaluation report, you rating is
observed as “EXCELLENT" considering as below point.

Description Deliver Fayment Cuality Total Rating
Performance  Performance | Perfarmance
Target — Point 100 100 100 300
Actual — Poinl 83 _ 100 100 203

We would request you to take keen care to

i). Avoid delay in supply, ii). Ensure guality as per our specification and iii). Offer alleas! 45days
credit. So that rating can be improved. Wa wish to convey our thanks and request you to kesp up the
improve performance in future as well

We are locking forward to your long term business association with us.
Thanking you,

Yaur Faithfully,
For SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO. LTD.

"4 7
‘DRE‘GIHJSH MEHTA
(Functional Head — SCM)

NOTR
Phone 1 288 234 4 75
R R R T
1B M
SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO. LTD. s il
LIk LAY 00 1944 PLLTDI 14 ;
|:|':'|= Il Foef :l|._:.- |ayEram
361 140 IamreEst | Gularat | IKDHA MM“L et
' CEMENT DAY

E-mail: info.sdecl@wiimenbos.com
Wab: www.digvijaycernent.com
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T2 mancaLam CEMENT LTO.

CRETF o COw REGD. OFFICE & WORKS': PO. ADITYA NAGAR-326620, MORAK, DISTT. KOTA {RAJ)

Dats: - 07.01.2014

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is 1o certify that M/s Eureka Conveyer Beltings Put. Lid. Kola has supplisd
following material ta cur plant which wers used at various lpaations,

1. They have supplied SHR grade conveyor belt, 759 meters against our PO
MCLAPGITTS daled 19.06.2012. These bells were installed for clinker
transperiation at locatons 712BC1, 712BC3 and T12BCS. We have achieved
a life of 10 months, 07 manths and 03 (+continued) months respectively.

2, They have alsc supplied M24 grade bell 508 meters against PO MCLVPG
1048 dated 08.07.2012 and used at locations 2Z32BCE & 232BC7. AHer more
than a year in operation, condition of the belts is excellznt.

We are satisfied with the performance of the product and appreciate their servicas ge
and when required.

7
I
e ﬂ"’:‘i‘r

5.0, Mishra .
V.P. Mech)

“ota Ofice | "Mangalam’ 83, Daghera Schema RO. Dadabar|, KOTA - 322 000 (Rajasthan)
. Tal. No. | 0744 - 500266, 3008600, Fax : 0744 - 2500178, E-mall : mclkta@kappa netin
Delhi OMice : UGCO Bank Building (4™ Floor), 5, Parligment Streel Naw Delhi - 110 001
Tel. No. : 011- 23730854, 30680258, 30850259, Fax : 011- 28730856
E-mall ;: mangsalamE@dald.venl.nstin, delhl. markatingi@mangalamcement.com
Jaipur Cffice ! 30, Shrirampuira Colony, Surajnagar (Easf). Civil Lines, Jaipur-302 D&Ejﬂﬁ!gﬁstnarﬁ _
Ted, 1 0741 . @2P1ETY, A20E340, Fax No. - 0141 - 2220863, E-mall ; mcljpr@=anghamelin



vy J. Ig e Cement Works
e IN L 172’?9i.¢?190 ‘F,_

£017199 (Unit of JK (Zmenl_Ltd.)

Website:www.ikcement.com
1SO 9001, ESO 14001 OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 Certified

P.O. GOTAN - 342 902 District - Nagaur (Rajasthan) INDIA
Phone : (01591) 230201-03 (PBX), 230205 Fax : 230206
Email : gotan@jkcement.com

GTN/WH/COMM /ISO-16 21st May 2014

1100772

EUREKA CONVEYOR BELTINGS PVT. LTD.
F-51-52,,

CHAMBAL INDUSTRIAL AREA,

KOTA,

- 324003 - Rajasthan

Sub: Vendor Rating
Dear Sir,

In our process of performance appraisal of our valued approved vendors, we
have conducted the performance appraisal of our vendors based on their
performance in last two & half years (from 1.10.2011 to 31.03.2014). The
appraisal is based on various factors like timely supplies, rejections, quality of
response, quality of material, after sale service, packing, documentation, uiser’s
feedback, QMS & EHSMS, SA etc.

We are pleased to inform you that you have achieved grade “A” with “ 89%”
rating in the appraisal process. Being our valued vendor, we expect your co-
operation in future to improve it further to strengthen our business relations.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For JK WHite Cement Works,

(Anil Badgotri)
AV.P. (Comm.)

Registered Office Delhi Office Jodhpur Office

Kamla Tower Padam Tower, 19, DDA Community Centre 70, Sector-7 Extn. Indra Vihar Street
Kanpur (U.P.)-208001 Okhla, Phase-l, New Delhi-110020 New Power House Road, Jodhpur
Ph: 0512-2371478-81 Ph. : EPBAX-011-49220000 Ph: 0291-2432021, 2433072

Fax : 0512-2399854 Fax : 011-49220044 Fax : 0291-2433071

Email : admin@jkcement.com Email ; jkwe.delhi@jkcement.com Email ; jodhpur.ofiice@jkcement.com

PRODUCERS OF HIGH QUALITY WHITE CEMENT & WALL PUTTY
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